ORDINANCE NO. 26

G

AN ORDINANCE EXTENDING THE CORPORATE LIMITS OF THE VILLAGE OF KILKENNY TO INCLUDE CERTAIN PLAT-TED LAND AND CERTAIN UN-PLATTED LAND NOT EXCEED-ING 200 ACRES IN AREA.

WHEREAS, a certain petition dated December 31st, 1955, requesting the annexation of the territory described below was duly presented to the council on the 24th day of January, 1956, which petition was signed and verified by all of the owners of all of such property; and

WHEREAS, The council has duly considered such petition and all matters therein stated; the Village Council of the Village of Kilkenny in Le Sueur County, Minnesota do now ordain as follows:

Section 1. Declaration. It is hereby determined that the territory described below abuts upon the village and is so conditioned as property to be subjected to village government.

Section 2. Territory Annexed. The corporate limits of the village are hereby extended to include the territory described as follows:

Commencing at a point 80 feet South of the Southwest Corner of Lot 8, in Block Two, of Knapp's Addition to Village of Kilkenny; Thence East 102.4 feet to the right of way of the M. & St. L. Railroad Company; Thence South along the right of way of said M. & St. L. Railroad Company 281.98 feet; Thence Northwesterly to point of beginning.

Commencing at a point on the extended West line of Block One of Knapp's Addition to Village of Kilkenny, said point being 177 feet South of the Southwest corner of Lot 8 of said Block One, thence running East a distance of 180 feet and to the West line of extended Linden Avenue, thence South along said extended West line of Linden Avenue, a distance of 75 feet, thence West 130 feet, and to a point due South of the point of beginning, thence North 75 feet to point of beginning and, including that portion of said public street (County Road) being an extension of Linden Avenue, to the center line thereof, that lies East of the North 15 feet of said tract, subject to such roadway and street use.

Commencing at the Northwest Corner of the Northeast Quarter of Section 27, Township 110 North, Range 23 West, in Le Sueur County, Minnesota, thence South 3.65 chains, thence East 5.48 chains, thence North 3.65 chains, thence West 5.48 chains to the place of beginning, containing two acres, more or less.

Beginning at a point 222 feet North and 33 feet West of the Southeast Corner of Southwest Quarter of Section 22, Township and Range aforesaid, thence running North 150 feet, thence West 120 feet, thence South 150 feet and thence East 120 feet to place of beginning.

Lots One and Two of Block Five of McDermott's Addition to Kilkenny (in Kilkenny Township.)

Section 3. Filing. The village clerk is hereby directed to file certified copies of this ordinance in the office of the secretary of state and in the office of the county auditor of Le Sueur County, Minnesota.

Section 4. Effective Date of Annexation. Annexation shall be complete from and after the date when certified copies of this ordinance have been filed as directed In section 3.

Adopted by the Village Council of the Village of Kilkenny, Minnesota January 24th, 1956.

(APPROVED)

L. B. Sage, Mayor.

Attest: C. E. Garvin, Clerk. (Published February 1, 1956)



STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF LE SUEUR VILLAGE OF KILKENNY

I, C. E. Garvin, being the duly elected, qualified, and acting Glerk of said Village of Kilkenny, and as such having in my possession all of the files, records, ordinances and documents of said Village, do hereby certify that I have carefully compared the annexed and attached copy of Ordinance No. 26 of said Village of Kilkenny, with the original ordinance as passed by the Council of said Village in my possession, and that said annexed and attached copy is a true and correct copy of said original ordinance and of all thereof.

SS

I further certify that said ordinance was duly published, as required by law, and that proof of the publication thereof has been duly filed in my office as required by law, such publication having been made on <u>Pebruary 1st</u>, 1956 in the legal weekly newspaper in said County known as <u>Waterville Advance</u>, which newspaper is published and printed at the City of Waterville in said LeSueur County, Minnesota. Dated at Kilkenny, LeSueur County, Minnesota this <u>9th</u> day of

Ar 1100 2 alarson

Februery, 1956.

Clbarm

Village Clerk STATE OF MISHESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FEB 17 1950

12860

#12860 E.D. als provide and the particulation of the section of the particulation and the section of the grac seattree been errer to al tribe gallosite and brite briteance binds 合款 教育社会 经过过工程管理 总数 法任何保持部门单 计公约 公开 数字变化 医生态管理学 计计 Landary and the state of the state state is a set of the state of the 「おいたいはないをつけ、いい、は、「かいたまにます」を見ため、「おかいたの話」」がで、「たい」を含めたない。 いい なるななたないな ತಿರಿಯಲ್ಲೇ ಹಿಕ್ಕೆ ನಿರ್ವಾಣದ ಹಾಡಿತಿಕೊಂಡಿ ಕೊಂಡಿತ್ತರು ವಿಶ್ವಾಸಕ ತ್ರಿಕ್ಷ ಸ್ವಾಮಿಸಿ ಎಂದರಿಂದ ಸಿರಿಗೆ ಎಂದರಿಂದ ಎರಡಿ ಹಿಂದಿಗಳು ಹಿಡುವಿರಿದಿ ದೇವಡಿಗೆ ಹಾಡಿಕೆ. ನಿ. ನಡೆಡಿ ಇದಿದೆ ಮಾರ ರ್ಷಕ್ರಮ ಸಂಗ್ರಹಿಸಿದ ಸ್ವಾರ್ಗಗಳ ಸಾಮಾನದಲ್ಲಿ ಸಿಂದಿ ಸರಿಕಾಣದಲ್ಲಿ ಸ್ವಾರಿಸಿದರಿಂದ ಸಿರಿದಿದರಿಂದ ಸಿರಿದಿದರು. ಸಂಗ್ರಹಿಯ ಸಿರಿದಿ TAPES OF ST TABLES ರೋದರೆಂದ್ರಾರ್ ಅಸ್ಟರ್ಮಿಯಿಂದಿದ್ದು ಕ್ಷಮಿಗಳು ಕಾರ್ಯಾ**ರಿಯಿಸುವರೆಗಿದ**ೆ. ಶಿವಿಜನ ವಿಷಿತಿಗೆ **ಇದೆ ಕೆರೆದಿಂದ**ೆ ಸಂಗಿದೆ ಹುಡು ಕ್ ality watter been the first for a second of the second states and the second second second second second second 11-20 FLAS SPATE OF HERBISTA DEPARTS OF STATE P' I L BED FEB 1 7 1956 . ^{الأ}سرية الانتقاق تسعيم \$. and where